## Proceedings of the meeting of IQAC Advisory Committee of the Bangalore University held on 12-07-2017 at Board Room, Jnabharathi Campus, Bangalore University

## Members Present:

Sl. No.	Name/ Designation of the Members
1	Vice-chancellor, Bangalore University
2	The Registrar, Bangalore University
3	The Registrar (Evaluation), Bangalore University
4	The Finance Officer, BUB
5	The Director, PMEB
6	Dean, Faculty of Science
7	Dean Faculty of Arts
8	Dean, Faculty of Commerce
9	Prof. B. K. Ravi
10	Prof. Sharath Ananthamurty
11	Prof. H.P. Puttaraju
12	Prof. Mahammed Pasha
13	Director, IQAC

The Director, IQAC welcomed the Vice-chancellor, Registrar and all the members to the meeting and requested the Honourable Vice-chancellor to preside over the meeting. The Vice-chancellor permitted the Director to start the proceedings.

The Director, IQAC briefed the activities of the IQAC on the issues of the agenda. The plan of action for the year 2017-18 is decided as below:

- 1.To encourage departments to organize seminars/ conferences to give opportunity to meet researchers in their fields.
- 2. Organising special lectures, seminars/ conferences on quality related issues by IQAC

3. To steps to overcome the short comings that has been reported by NAAC the peer

team.

The members felt that the questionnaire for student's feedback has to be revised

according to present senario and accordingly, authorized the Director, IQAC to take

necessary action in this direction.

It is observed that the HRDC conducted orientation programmes on quality as well as

subject specific refresher courses as per the schedule they have.

Vice-chancellor suggested that every teacher should actively engage in research

activities and as a result at least three papers in a year should be published.

On green initiatives, Vice-chancellor made a remark that the efforts of the departments

in this issue is not satisfactory. However, they have to take interest in this direction.

The Director, IQAC briefed to the members of the committee that the data for AQAR

verified and submitted to NAAC.

The meeting concluded with vote of thanks by the Director IQAC.

Sd/-Director, IQAC, BUB Sd/-Vice-chancellor, BUB